Product Information
Magnetic gripper EGM
2
EGM
Magnetic gripper
Strong. Simple Control. Compact.
Magnet gripper EGM
Electro-permanent magnetic gripper for energy-efficient handling of ferromagnetic workpieces

EGM
Magnetic gripper
Ordering example
EGM - M - Q - 8 - 1 - FX
Description
EGM
Magnet type
M= monopole
B= Bipole (with threads for pole extension)
Pole form
Q = square
L= oblong
Pole width
8 mm
15 mm
30 mm
32 mm
50 mm
70 mm
Number of poles, pole arrangement
1= one pole
1 x 2= one row, two poles
1 x 4= one row, four poles
2 x 2= two rows, two poles
Electrical interface
FX= fixed cable outlet (30 cm cable)
-= Connection plug on EGM
6
EGM
Magnetic gripper
General notes about the series
Operating principle: Magnetization of permanent magnets
Housing material: Steel
Base jaw material: Steel
Actuation: Electrical current pulse for activation and
deactivation of the system
Warranty: 24 months
Scope of delivery: Accessory kit with centering sleeves
Application example
Electrically drive three-axis gantry
with double gripper unit comprising
electric magnetic gripper and
pneumatic gripper, for the handling of
a wide variety of workpieces.
1 Magnet gripper EGM
2 Swivel head SRH-plus
3 2-finger parallel gripper PGN-plus
4 Compensation unit AGE-XY
5 Room gantry, electric RPE
7
EGM
Magnetic gripper
SCHUNK offers more ...
The following components make the product even
more productive – the suitable addition for the
highest functionality, flexibility, reliability, and
controlled production.
magnetic controller Distributor box Handpanel Gaussmeter
Pole extensionPower cable
i For more information on these products can be found on the following product pages or at schunk.com.
Options and special information
Control via external controller: Electrical control of the gripper takes place via the controller, which is separately available
on request. The interface to the control unit is provided by digital I/O.
8
EGM M-Q
Magnetic gripper
Dimensions
For values see technical data table
Technical data
Description EGM-M-Q-30-1-FX EGM-M-Q-50-1-FX EGM-M-Q-70-1-FX
ID 0306350 0306351 0306352
Weight [kg] 1.3 3.45 7.1
Number of poles 2 2 2